100 mm

70 mm

N

Y

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

USER MANUAL
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NR. Taste

1 Kamera einfaus

Beschreibung

Kamera ein/aus, unabhangig von
Drittanbieter-Konferenzsoftware

2 Mikrofon einfaus

Mikrofon ein/aus, nicht in Verbindung mit
Konferenzsoftware von Drittanbietern

w

Lautstérke -

Lautstarke reduzieren

4 Lautstérke +

Lautstarke erhdhen

5 | Lautsprecherein/aus Lautsprecher ein‘aus
" Verschieben Sie die Ausrichtung der
6 | Phelltasten Bild-/Meniileiste
7 Riickkehr Riickkehr
8 Meniileiste Mendleiste einjaus
9 Multifunktionstaste Driicken, um den Al-Modus umzuschalten

10 | Bildausschnitt verkleinern

Schrittweises Verkleinern des Bildausschnitts

1

Bildausschnitt vergroRern

Schrittweises Vergrokern des Bildausschnitts

A warnung:

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise, bevor Sie das

Produkt verwenden.

(@ Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen des in dem Gerét verbauten Akkus
ausschlieBlich das beliegende Netzteil.
) Das unbefugte Zerlegen sowie starke StoRe kénnen das Gerét irreparabel

®

w

)

©

@

beschédigen.

Warmequellen sowie starken

Gehérgang nach sich ziehen.

Halten Sie das Gerat von Umgebungen mit hohen Temperaturen,
Tauchen Sie das Gerat nicht in Wasser oder andere Flissigkeiten.
Bewahren Sie es stets an einem trockenen, kiihlen Ort auf.

) Hohe Lautstarkepegel konnen tiber einen léngeren Zeitraum Schaden am

*Netzteile entsprechen den nationalen/regionalen Standards.

Magnet- oder elektrischen Feldern fern.
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Device Management Software (NearSync) Instruction
1. Please download NearSync from the official website
2. Connect device
Connect the device to your computer via the USB cable, plug itinto a
power source via the power cable and adapter, and open NearSync.
3. Product information
Click “Device Info” to check the product information like the current
firmware version and SN number.

NearSync &

@ Room €50/Device Info

@ cs0

Device Info Firmware Version: 1.0.0.0

Serial Number: M88888888000000001

Device Name: C50

Device Update Device Type: Camera

4. Upgrade device

NearSync )
{® Room C50/Device Update
@ cso0
Device Info (=) SN: 1 10000
© [pevice Update -~
(2]
(] ST

@ Click "Device Update"

@ Select a local file to upgrade the firmware

© Or select an online version to upgrade the firmware
@ Click "Update" to start the update process

NOTE:

After the update, the device will restart and be recognized
automatically.

(3 LED Indicator

(% Switch Al Modes Volume button (-)
Microphone Mute USB Type-C

(@ Power Port (DC 5V 2A) @ Universal Tripod 1/4" Interface

Product Specifications

« /2.0 aperture « 1.21mm fixed-focus
« Sensor: 1/2.3 inch, CMOS, Maximum pixel: 12MP

« FHD 1080P - 16:9 Aspect Ratio « Auto Framing

@ Speaker

Camera Specs

Video Specs « Auto White « 3x digital zoom Balance « Al Mode:
Discussion Mode. Presentation Mode. Global Mode
USB Port + USB Type-C « USB Type-C to Type-A
« Rated output: 4Q/3W (DC Adapter Supply)
el e pees « Effective frequency range: 140Hz ~20kHz
Audio Specs « 6-element Omnidirectional Microphone Array

« Al Noise Suppression
Input DC5V=2A
Dimension (2)108mm x (H)282mm
Net weight 937g

600

Nim. Botén

1 | Camara encendida/apagada

Encender/apagar la cdmara, no relacionado
con el software de conferencias de terceros

Encendido/apagado del micréfono,

2 r;zreﬁgicj%/a agado independiente del software de
pag conferencias de terceros

3 | Volumen - Bajar volumen

4 | Volumen + Subirvolumen

5 | Altavoz encendida / apagada | Altavoz encendida / apagada

6 | Teclas deflecha

Mover la direccién de la barra
de imagen/mend

7 Regreso

Regreso

8 | Menl

Activar/desactivar barra de men

9 | Botén multifuncion

Presione brevemente para cambiar
el modo Al

10 | Reduccion de laimagen

Se aleja gradualmente

11 | Ampliacion de laimagen

Se acerca gradualmente

A Advertencias:

Lea las siguientes instrucciones de seguridad antes de utilizar el producto.
Utilice el cable USB incluido en el embalaje para cargar el altavoz.

El desmontaje no autorizado
dispositivo.

Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de entornos con altas temperaturas,
fuentes de calory campos magnéticos o eléctricos fuertes.
No sumerja el dispositivo en agua ni en ningtin otro liquido. Guardelo en

un lugar fresco y seco.

) Los sonidos constantes a gran volumen tienen un impacto negativo en el

oido humano.

*Los adaptadores de corriente cumplen con los estandares

nacionales/regionales.

y los impactos fuertes pueden dafiar el

23
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- N ARXRZDFV|F T
1| AXZ0F¥/%7 BoRS—T1 DREY T I T TICRELEL °
N RAIVDFV|F T,
2| xAr0FYAT Y RNA—T1 OEHY T PO T TIHEL L
3| B BEBETI3
4 | BEr BEZ L3
5 5 o (]
5| AE=h—0F /%7 AE=Hh=—0F %7
6 | menw— B/ = 2~/ OBEED e
7| R3 R3 @ Caméra aut-parleur (3 Voyant DEL
8 | Xx=a— XZa—N—0F /47 @ Microphone > Changer de modes IA ) Bouton volume (-)
N - - ) Bouton volume (+)  ® Coupure du microphone @ USB de type C
PRy A
9 | BHEERY> BFLTAE— KOt ER (@ Port d'alimentation (CC 5V 2A)
10 | AXA=YX=LT7Vk AAX=DEX—LTIELET nterface universelle pour trépied 1/4"
11| AX=YZX=LA>Y AAR=DEX—LAVLET Spécification du produ

Dzs:

AUREERIZHICATORE LOEBREEESHHIEI L,

) [HBOT =TI TTFNARETEL T I,

DRLEDBRVERESZ BTN\ ANEETEehBDET,
2 BRI BOESSPBBICISIBVTL I,

) BHLBWTES W,
IRLIORPRICRE L TIZS L,

) BRASHRETHKEBEREICRZBNIBDET,

RT 5751 E BRI ICEILL TV ET,

«ouverture /2.0 « focale fixe 1.21 mm
«Capteur: CMOS 1/2.3 pouce, Pixels maximum: 12MP

Spécifications
de lacaméra

« FHD 1080P « Format 16:9 « Cadrage automatique « Balance
des blancs automatique «zoom numérique 3x « Mode Al:
Mode de Discussion, Mode de présentation, Mode Global

Spécifications
vidéo

Port USB «USB de type C « USB de type C a type A

« Puissance nominale:

4 Q/3 W (alimentation par adaptateur CC)

« Plage de fréquence efficace:140 Hz ~ 20 kHz

Spécifications du
haut-parleur

Spécifications « Réseau de microphones omnidirectionnels a 6 éléments

audio « Suppression du bruit IA
Entrée 5VCC2A
Dimensions (2)108 mm x (H)282 mm

Net weight 937g

CN CN CN
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Button ) e ° FS  mREn eI o
Turn on/off the camera, 1 BREFR/ XA BEIFARXE, SE=ARWRFEX
1 | Cameraon/off not related to third-party conference software
2 ERNFRB/XH ZRNFR X, SE=ZARWRETEX
2 | Microphone on/off Turn on/off the microphone,
o P not related to third-party conference software e o 3 - BEEE
3 | Volume- Volume down 4 BE+ SEEM
e 4 | Volume+ Volume up e 5 SR XA HEERE X o
5 | Speaker onjoff Speaker on/off ° 6 balc: ] B/ RS mEE o
6 | Arrow keys Move the direction of Image/menu bar o e 3 3 A N A
7 i iR () Kamerac autsprecher (3) LED-Anzeige
7 | Return Return @ Bk HER @ WRTH 8 ®g REPIEFTR/ %) @ Mikrofon ® Al-Modi schalten ® Lautstarkeregler ()
8 Menfj . Turn on/off the m.enu Bar @EER ® AR © BB 9 SINEERR THRNRAIET, @ Lautstarkeregler (+) ® Stummschaltung des Mikrofons
9 | Multi-function button Short press todsvwltlch Al mode @ EBRE) [T ) USB Type-C 10 EEE E @) (© USB Typ-C (@ Stromanschluss (Gleichstrom 5V 2A)
(o] 10 | Image zoom-out Zoom out gradually BODCSV2A) @ EM=HZRY/4"ED (2] 0 mens pEy— @ Universalstativ 1/4" Schnittstelle
11 | Image zoom-in Zoom in gradually
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H ™ =y Spezifikationen | «f/2.0 Blende «1.21 mm Fixfokus
AWarnlngs: Bk fEaE .:glogéc?/z.;;alj[ﬂzﬁvycMOS ks 12007 AE_Z%: der Kamera « Sensor: 1/2.3 Zoll, CMOS, Maximum Pixel: 12MP
. . . . A . e , B R =
I?lease read the following safety instructions before using the product. - B ol % s o PR oEEeE T, IBIEAHNET, B S BRI TR L, ) « FHD 1080P « Seitenverhéltnis 16:9
(@ Use the provided cable to charge the device. MR RE N - S Video « Automatische Rahmung « Automatischer WeiRabgleich

O ERRHNZLNIRETE.
E[FA B HF E SR A1 B R R A 52, RIS T,

EHFTE AR TSR ETRN 2B R
« USB Type-C « USB Type-C # Type-A

spezifikationen « 3-fach Digital-Zoom « Al al: diskussion tber muster,

Unauthorized dismantlement and strong impact may damage the device.
préasentation Von mustern, globale modelle

Keep the device away from high-temperature environments, heat sources, wiEEO

~ strong magnetic, or electric fields. [r— . gm?;‘m‘ 40/3W (DCIEFC L) ‘ @i’;“%i‘ﬁ%{%i&ﬁﬂ% PN ?ﬁﬁz@?iﬁ@% o USB-Anschluss | +USB-Typ-C « USB Typ-C zu Typ-A
@ Do notimmerse the device in water or any other liquid. Store itin a dry oiE [1:140Hz ~20kHz @ BMEEEZRIEKERE MR, REETEBERNMES . Lautsprecher < Nennleistung: 40/3W (DC-Adapterversorgung)
and cool place. s . ﬁ%iﬂﬁf‘ﬂ%%r’ﬂﬂ%w ® KRR E BT, AR ERT R, spezifikationen | - Effektiver Frequenzbereich: 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz
Constant high volume sounds can harm human hearing. « Al RFSHD) ©® *ERERERTEAERMEATETR. Audio - Omnidirektionales Mikrofon-Array mit 6 Elementen
® *Power adapters are in conformity with national/regional standards. BN DC5V=2A spezifikationen | «Al-Rauschunterdriickung
@R (@)108mm x (H)282mm Eingang Gleichstrom 5V=2A
FEReE 937g w GroRe (burger) 108mm x (H) 282mm
Netto 937g
(05} 06 07 09
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@ Mopynb arHamuka (3 CBETOAWOAHbBIN MHANKATOP

® MepekntounTs pexumsl UM © Kxonka rpomkocTy (-)
HOMKa rpoMKocTy (+)  ® OTkntodeHe MukpodoHa © USB Type-C
MopT nuTamus (5 B nocTosiHHoro Toka 2 A)

HUBEpCanbHbIl WTaTVs 1/4 "', nHtepdeiic

WHdopmaums o npoaykte

Xapaktepuctuku| -« [Jnadparma ff2.0 « 1.21MmM ¢ hrKcpoBaHHOI hokycrposKon
Kamepbl « Sflatunk: 1/2.3 grorima, CMOS, Makc. nukceneii: 12 MM

« FHD 1080P « CooTHOLeH1e cTopoH 16:9 « ABToMaTnyeckoe
XapaKTepUCTMKM| Kaap1poBaHie « ABTOMATUECKII GanaHe 6enoro

BUAeOKaHana + 3-KpaTHbI UMBPOBOIA 3yM « Mogens UN: Mogens obcyxaeHus,
[leMoHCTpaLoHHas Moenb, MobanbHas Mogenb
USB-nopt «USB-C « USB Type-C — Type-A
+ HoMuHanbHas MOWHOCTb:
X:':‘:':::E:CWK" 4 OM/3 BT (Npy nuTaHuu OT aganTepa NoCTOSHHOTO TOKa)
Al + IhcheKTHBHBIN AranasoH YacToT: oT 140 My Ao 20 Ky
3ByKOBbIE + 6-3/1eMeHTHasA BCceHanpaBneHHas MUKPOQOHHas pelleTka
XapaKTepucTuku| «[osasnenne wyma Vv
Bxop afanTep NOCTOSHHOrO Toka: 5 B/2 A
FabapuTHble .
pasmepbl (@) 108 MM x (B) 282 MM

Macca HeTTO 937r

IT IT IT
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N° Bouton N. Pulsante Descri

ne

Marche/arrét de la caméra, non lié a un
logiciel de conférence tiers
. s s Micro activé/désactivé, non lié a un logiciel
T A .
° 2 | Micro activé/désactivé de conférence tiers

Accendi / spegni la fotocamera, non correlato
a software per conferenze di terze parti

-

1 | Marche/arrét de la caméra Fotocamera accesa/spenta

Microfono acceso/spento, non correlato

2 | Microfono acceso/spento a software per conferenze di terze parti

3 | Levolume- Baisser le volume 3 | Volume- Diminuzione volume
o 4 | Levolume+ Augmenter le volume e 4 | Volume + Aumento volume
5 | Haut-parleur activé/désactivé | Haut-parleur activé/désactivé o 5 ﬁglil\'/aalzt?;aer/lg“:taéﬁvaﬂone Attivazione/disattivazione dell'altoparlante
6 | Touches directionnelles Déplacer la direction de l'image/barre de menu - . . n " — n N "
@ Telecamera 2 Altoparlanti 6 | Tastifreccia Sposta la direzione di Immagine/barra dei menu
7 | Retourner Retourner @ Microfono (® Passaggio mod. IA Pulsante del volume (-) 7 | Restituzione Restituzione @ Camara ) Altavoz
8 | Menu Activer/désactiver la barre de menu ) Pulsante del volume (+) ® Silenziamento microfono 3 | Mend Attiva/disattiva la barra dei menu @ Micréfono ® Cawpiarmodos delA Bofén de volumen ()
9 | Bouton multifonction Appuyez briévement pour changer de mode IA )USBditipoC (0 Porta di alimentazione (CC 5V 2A) 9 | Pulsante multifunzione Premere brevemente per passare alla modalita Al 4 Boton de \/o.\umeh (i) ® M'\créfcn’(r) silenciado /\g} use t.'\po ¢
o 10 | Zoom arriére d'image Effectue un zoom arriére progressif @ Interfaccia universale per treppiede 1/4" e 10| Riduzione dellimmagine Riduce limmagine gradualmente 1 Puerto de alimentacion (CC5V 2A) @ Interfaz de tripode universal de 1/4"

Informazioni prodotto

Caratteristiche « Apertura /2.0 « Obiettivo fisso 1.21 mm

tecniche della X _
telecamera « Sensore: 1/2.3 pollici CMOS, N. max di pixel: 12 MP

11| Zoom avant d'image Effectue un zoom avant progressif

(= XX

Ingrandimento
1 de%

limmagine Ingrandisce l'immagine gradualmente Informacion del producto

@ Especificaciones | « Apertura f/2.0 +Enfoque fijo 1.21 mm
de la cdmara « Sensor: 1/2.3 pulgadas CMOS, Pixeles maximos: 12MP
A Avvertenze:

Leggere le seguenti istruzioni per la sicurezza prima di usare il prodotto.

A Avertissements :

Avant d’utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les consignes de sécurité
suivantes.

« FHD 1080P « Relacion de aspecto 16:9
Especificaciones | « Encuadre automético - Balance de blancos automatico
de video - zoom digital de 3x « Modo Al: modo de discusion,
modo de presentacién, modo Global

« FHD 1080P « Formato 16:9 » Inquadratura automatica
« Bilanciamento del bianco automatico

« zoom digitale 3x « Modalita Al: Modalita Discussione,
Modalita Presentazione, Modalita Globale

+ USB Type-C + USB da Type-C a Type-A

« Potenza nominale: 4 Q/3 W (alimentatore CC)
« Intervallo di frequenza effettiva: 140 Hz - 20 kHz

@ Utilisez le cable USB fourni dans I'emballage pour charger le haut-parleur. itz

Lappareil peut étre endommagé en cas démontage non autorisé et de

choc violent

@ Gardez 'appareil loin des milieux a température élevée, des sources de
chaleur, des champs magnétiques ou électriques puissants.

@ Ne plongez jamais l'appareil dans l'eau ou d’autres liquides. Rangez-le

dans un endroit sec et frais.

Utilizzare il cavo USB incluso nella confezione per caricare il vivavoce.

(@ La manomissione non autorizzata e un urto forte possono danneggiare il
dispositivo.

(3 Tenere il dispositivo lontano da ambienti con alte temperature, da fonti di
calore, da campi elettrici o magnetici forti.

@ Non immergere il dispositivo in acqua o altri liquidi. Conservarlo in un

luogo fresco e asciutto.

Porta USB

Specifiche degli
altoparlanti

Puerto USB « USB tipo C+ USB tipo C a tipo A
Especificaciones | + Potencia nominal: 4 Q/3 W (suministro de adaptador CC)

del altavoz « Rango de frecuencia efectivo: 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz

« Array di microfoni omnidirezionali a 6 elementi

Especificaciones | +Conjunto de micréfonos omnidireccionales de 6 elementos
« Soppressione del rumore Al "

Specifiche audio de audio « Al-Rauschunterdriickung

(® Lexposition constante a un niveau de son élevé a un impact négatif sur Ingresso CC5V-2A \ ) (® Suoni costanti ad alto volume hanno un impatto negativo sull'udito umano. Entrada 5VCC-2A
_ Jouie ) ) Dimensioni () 108 mm x (A) 282 mm ©*Gli adattatori di alimentazione sono conformi agli standard Dimensiones (@) 108 mm x (AL) 282 mm
® *Les adaptateurs sont conformes aux normes nationales/régionales. nazionali/regionali
Peso netto 937g . Peso neto 937g
17 18 19 20 21

PT

(XX

ﬂ EU Conformity Statement
o This product complies with the applicable CE marking directives

MSCY

Q o o a . and standards: Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive
T —————— o 0 Um. Botdo c € 2014/30/EU. Low Voltage (LVD) Directive 2014/35/EU. Restrictions of
1| Kamepa ekn/ebikn HE3aBUCUMO OT CTOPOHHErO NPOT PAMMHOFO 1 | Camera ligada/desligada Camera ligada/desligada, ndo relacionada Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU and its
obecrneyeHuns 4ns KoHbepeHL-cea3u o asoftware de conferéncia de terceiros amending Directive (EU) 2015/863.
MUKPOGOH BK./BbIKN.HE3ABUCUMO OT 2| Microfone ligado/desligado Microfone ligado/des;lig;do, ndo re_lacionada
o 2 | MukpocdoH BKA./BbIKA. CTOPOHHEro NPorpamMmMHoro obecneyenms e o asoftware de conferéncia de terceiros 2012/19/EU (WEEE directive)
AN KOHGepeHL cBasn 3 | volume- Abaixar volume irective
e 3| obvem- VMEHBUNTE [POMKOCTE FONOCOBOT Canan Py e 7 Tvoumer Aumentarvolume Products marke.d with th\i‘ symbol cannot be disposed of as
5 — o o unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper
4| obbem+ YBENMYUTb FPOMKOCT FONIOCOBON CBA3M N e 5 | Alto-falante ligado/desligado | Alto-falante ligado/desligado recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon the
5 | Avnamuk Bkn/sbikn Auramnk Bkn/bikn (] 6 | Teclas de seta Movimento de diregdo da barra de mmm purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at
6 | KnaBuww co cTpenkamu MepemecTuTe HanpasneHne CTPOKM @ Alto-falante Indicador LED imagem/menu designated collection points.
n3obpaxenns/MeH0 Microfone & Alternar modos 1A Botdo de volume (-) 7 | Retorna Retorna For more information see: www.recyclethis.info
7 | Bo3Bpauerine BosBpauetne otdo de volume (+)  ® Silenciar microfone @ USB tipo C 8 | menu barra de menu liga/desliga
e 8| meHwo CTPOKa MEHI0 BKN/BBIKN orta de alimentaco (CC 5V 2A) o ° 9 | Botdo multifuncional Pressione rapidamente para mudar Battery Directive-2013/56/EC
g | MHorodykuuonansHas Koporkoe HaxaTue: nepexsiioyete @ Interface de tripé universal 1/4 " paraomodo A Battery in the product complies with the European Battery Directive
KHOMKa PEXV1Ma NCKYCCTBEHHOTO MHTENNeKTa T —— T ——— o 10 | Redugdo daimagem Reduz aimagem 2013/56/EC. For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier
(1] 10| Yuenbluenvie usoGpaxerus MocTenekHoe yMeHbLueHue u30GpaxkeHus _ (10} ® 11 | Ampliagio daimagem Amplia aimagem or to a designated collection point.
11| YBenuuenue nsobpaxenus | MocTeneHHoe yBennyeHue usobpaxenus Elzpceécr:éra :ég:;ﬁiy;sp';%ﬁ(;gf)w‘léi}:g”de pixels: 12MP
AW . . « FHD 1080P « Formato de tela 16:9 « Enquadramento AAVISOS: FCC Statement
arnings: et douis automdtico « Equilibrio de brancos automético Leia as instrucBes de seguranca abaixo antes de usar o produto. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
Please read the following safety instructions before using the product. 'Mzogmdd‘i‘ta‘ de 3x :Mor\;jodA‘:thoSO\ de Discussdo, @ Use o cabo fornecido para carregar o dispositivo. following two conditions:
[1ns 3apsifKy MUKPOOHa ncronbayiite USB-iHYp, BXOASLMIA B KOMMEKT. oColCelinieseitacaniNocolcions @ A desmontagem no autorizada e impactos fortes podem danificar o (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
@ HeksanudnumposarHas pasbopka nan CUNbHLIA YAap MOTyT NOBPEAUTH Porta USB +USB tipo C+ USB Tipo C para Tipo A dispositivo. accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
YCTPOIACTBO. Especif. « Saida nominal: 4Q/3W (Alimentacao do adaptador CC) ® Mantenha o dispositivo longe de ambientes com alta temperatura, fontes undesired operation.
() XpaHuTe 1 MCNonb3yiiTe yCTPOICTBO BRANN OT BbICOKOTEMMEPATYPHBbIX doalto-falante | . Faixa de frequéncia eficaz: 140Hz ~20kHz de calor, campos magnéticos ou elétricos fortes.
Cpef, UICTOYHUKOB TEMNNa, CUNbHbIX MarHUTHbIX MU 3NEKTPUYECKIX NOeN. Especificagbes « Matriz de microfones omnidirecional de 6 elementos @ N3o imerja o dispositivo em a’guaouqualqueroutro liquido. Guarde em
@ He norpyxaliTe ycTpOICTBO B BOAY MM APYIYIO XIAKOCTb. XpaHnTe de dudio « Supressdo de Ruido de IA um local seco e arejado
® ’X‘CTPOMCTBO B CYXOM NPOXNIapHoM MecTe. Entrada CC5V-2A \ / ) Sons com volume alto constante podem danificar a audicdo humana.
(& TI0CTOAHHOE BOSAECTBINE TPOMKYIX SBYKOB HEraTBHO CKasbiBaeTC Ha Dimensdo (2)108 mm x (A)282 mm *Os adaptadores de energia estdo em conformidade com as normas
Cyxe Yenoseka. -
P iqui nacionais/regionais
® *ApanTepbl NUTaHMS COOTBETCTBYIOT HALMOHANbHBIM/PEriOHaNbHbIM Peso liquido 937g /reg
CTaHpapTam.
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